## **BUCKEYE PIPE LINE COMPANY, L.P.**

## **ADOPTION NOTICE**

Buckeye Pipe Line Company, L.P. hereby adopts, ratifies, and makes its own, in every respect as if the same had been originally filed and posted by it, all tariffs, rules, notices, concurrences, movement agreements, divisions, authorities, powers of attorney, or other instruments whatsoever, including supplements or amendments thereto, filed with the Federal Energy Regulatory Commission by Buckeye Pipe Line Company of Michigan, L.P. prior to June 1, 1993. Buckeye Pipe Line Company of Michigan, L.P. files only as a concurring carrier and does not have any tariffs issued under its name. The rates and routing for Buckeye Pipe Line Company of Michigan, L.P. from Findlay, Ohio to Lima, Ohio are being adopted and can be found in Buckeye Pipe Line Company, L.P. FERC Tariff Nos. 88, 100, 104, and 108 which lists Buckeye Pipe Line Company of Michigan, L.P. as a joint carrier.

Issued in Compliance with 18CFR 341.9(i)

Denotes changes in wording which result in neither increases nor reductions in charges.

**ISSUED: JUNE 11, 1993** 

**EFFECTIVE: JUNE 1, 1993** 

The provisions published herein will, if effective, not result in an effect on the quality of the human environment.

▲ Issued by
C. RICHARD WILSON, President
Buckeye Pipe Line Company
General Partner of
Buckeye Pipe Line Company. L.P.
P.O. Box 368
Emmaus, PA 18049

▲ Compiled by KAREN A. HITE
Manager, Planning & Analysis
Buckeye Pipe Line Company
General Partner of
Buckeye Pipe Line Company, L.P.
P.O. Box 368
Emmaus, PA 18049
(215) 820-8300